

Telephone: +44 (0) 1709 578950 Facsimile: +44 (0) 1709 572200

Stelrad.com

## Fill Up With Stelrad FREE FUEL VOUCHERS

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. This promotion is open to consumers and professional installers within the UK, for purchases made in participating merchant branches or online at www.stelrad.com.
- 2. This £5 fuel voucher applies to the Vita Deco, Vita Compact K3, Softline Deco and Softline K3. The £10 fuel voucher applies to the Vita Plan, Vita Column Horizontal, Vita Column Concept, Vita Column Vertical, Vita Ultra, Vita Compact Vertical, Vita Deco Vertical, Vita Plan Vertical, Softline Plan, Softline Compact Vertical, Softline Deco Vertical and Softline Plan Vertical. This promotion does not apply to the Vita Value, Vita Compact, Vita Eco and Softline Compact.
- 3. Employees and their families of Stelrad Radiators its subsidiary companies, participating merchants and its subsidiary companies, their agents or anyone professionally connected with this promotion are not eligible to participate.
- 4. The promotion runs from 1st January 2018 and ends 31st March 2018 inclusive.
- 5. Applications will be accepted up until the 30<sup>th</sup> April 2018, anything after this will be discounted.
- 6. Full contact details, voucher preference plus a legible invoice / receipt showing the name and quantity of the Stelrad radiators purchased made between 1st January and 31st March 2018 must be uploaded to <a href="https://www.stelrad.com/fillup">www.stelrad.com/fillup</a>. Entries via email, fax, post and/or telephone will not be accepted.
- Quotes and delivery notes are not acceptable and will be rejected during the verification process.
- 8. Customers buying via <u>www.stelrad.com</u> still need to apply for the promotion, in order to receive their vouchers.
- 9. The claimants will be emailed detailing a voucher amount when verified and sent to the address given within a reasonable time period.
- 10. No alternative cash or other offer is available except in the event of circumstances outside the reasonable control of the promoter, the promoter reserves the right to substitute a suitable alternative of equal or greater value.
- 11. The promoter reserves the right in its absolute discretion to verify all winners and to refuse to issue the vouchers or withdraw promotion where there is or the promoter has reason to believe there is, or has been, a breach of these terms and conditions or any instructions forming part of this promotions entry requirements or where a participant has gained unfair advantage in participating in the promotion or applying using fraudulent means.
- 12. Stelrad Radiators will not enter into any correspondence regarding the eligibility of claims
- 13. Employee participants should ensure that they have permission from senior management to participate. Any tax liability arising from participation in this promotion or receipt of any of the prizes will be the responsibility of the individual.
- 14. This promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer or promotion, including specially negotiated deals, contracts or commercial specification projects.
- 15. Recipients of the vouchers may be asked to take part in reasonable post event publicity with no further recompense.
- 16. Further questions or to check participating merchants please email fillup@stelrad.com.
- 17. Promoters: Stelrad Radiators, Stelrad House, Marriott Road, Mexborough, South Yorkshire S64 8BN.